

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 616 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 614 OF 2022
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 8 OF 2022**

Mrs.Jaspreet Amarinder Singh .. Applicant

Versus

Mr.Amarinder Singh .. Respondent

...

Ms Taniza Hassan, for the Applicant.

Mr. Santosh Adukia, for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 27th MARCH, 2026**

P.C:-

1. In response to the rejoinder filed by the husband, the learned counsel representing the wife submit that, from August 2025, she is without any job. Alongwith the rejoinder, an account statement of HDFC Bank is annexed, but we find that the said account statement do not reflect the deposit of her salary while she was working till August 2025. It is the specific stand adopted by the wife that she has resigned from *Alankit Assignments Limited* and that she is relieved from service with effect from 14.08.2025, and since then, she has no source of income.

Rushikesh

We want the wife to come clean before us, and we direct that an affidavit be filed by her, providing details of the accounts held by her and also producing the account statements for last one year.

We make it clear that, if we find that she has made a false statement on oath, she will be required to face the consequences, as we have noted on the previous two occasions that the Family Court had also taken cognizance of her conduct when she had made an incorrect statement, despite the fact that she was earning a monthly salary of Rs.62,000/- per month. Let such an affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today,

List on **17.04.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)